20240709000207390 07/09/2024 02:14:30 PM UCC1 1/3



UCC FINANCING STATEMENT								
FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS  A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional)								
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)								
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)								
MCPHAIL SANCHEZ, LLC								
PO BOX 870								
MOBILE, AL 36602-3226								
		IE AROVE SDACE I	S FOR FILING OFFICE U	ISE ONLY				
1. DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only <u>one</u> Debtor name (1a or 1b) (use exact								
name will not fit in line 1b, leave all of item 1 blank, check here and prov								
1a. ORGANIZATION'S NA <b>M</b> E								
OR 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIONA	L NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX				
FRANKLIN	HAYDEN							
1c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY				
138 DOGWOOD TRL	ALABASTER	AL	35007	USA				
2. <b>DEBTOR'S NAME</b> : Provide only <u>one</u> Debtor name (2a or 2b) (use exact name will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here  and provided in the provided in the leave all of item 2 blank, check here  and  and  and  and  and  and  and  an								
2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME		- or tho r manioning otal						
OR								
2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIONA	SUFFIX					
2c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY				
0 0E0UDED DADT//0 NAME :								
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR 3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	SECURED PARTY): Provide only <u>one</u> Secure	d Party name (3a or 3	b)					
ALABAMA POWER COMPANY OR								
3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIONA	SUFFIX					
3c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE POSTAL CODE		COUNTRY				
1200 6 <sup>TH</sup> AVE <b>N</b>	BIRMINGHAM	AL	35203					
4. COLLATERAL: This financing statement covers the following collateral:								
HVAC Replacement, Heat Pump, Heat pump, SH2CZ2417STA	NNJ,W182369053,Sure comfort							
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •								
\$6000.00								
5. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Collateral is held in a T	rust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions)	being administe	red by a Decedent's Person	al Representative				
6a. Check only if applicable and check only one box:		6b. Check only if ap	plicable and check <u>only</u> one	box:				
☐ Public-Finance Transaction ☐ Manufactured-Home Transaction	A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility	Agricultural Lien Non-UCC Filing						
7. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): Lessee/Lessor Consignee/Consignor Seller/Buyer Bailee/Bailor Licensee/Licensor								
8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: \$6000.00 Shelby County								

INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF COMMERCIAL ADMINISTRATORS(IACA)

	C FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM							
	OW INSTRUCTIONS  ME OF FIRST DEBTOR: Same as line 1a or 1b on Financing Statemen	nt; if line 1b was left bla	ank					
	cause Individual Debtor name did not fit, check here							
	9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME							
	9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME							
OR	FRANKLIN							
	FIRST PERSONAL NAME							
	HAYDEN							
	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		SUFFIX					
40 D						SPACE IS FOR FILI		
	EBTOR'S NAME: Provide (10a or 10b) only <u>one</u> additional Debtor name not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name) and enter the			2b of the Fina	ncing Sta	tement (Form UCC1) (	(use exact, f	ull name;
1	Da. ORGANIZATION'S NAME							
	0b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME							
	OD. HADIAIDONE O CONTANIE							
OR -	INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME							
	INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)							SUFFIX
100 M/	AILING ADDRESS	CITY		Гет	ATE	POSTAL CODE		COUNTRY
TOC. IVIA	ALING ADDRESS	CITT		31	AIL	35007		COUNTRY
11 <b></b>	ADDITIONAL SECURED PARTY'S NAME or ASSIGN	OR SECURED P	ARTY'S NAME: F	Provide only (	one name	(11a or 11b)		
1	1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			101100 01119	<u> </u>	(110,01110)		
OR -								
11b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME		FIRST PERSONAL NAM	PERSONAL NAME			. NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)		SUFFIX
11c. MAILING ADDRESS CITY		CITY		ST	ATE	POSTAL CODE		COUNTRY
12. A[	DITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 4 (Collateral):							
	7							
13. <b></b> 🔀	This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) in the REAL ESTATE RECORDS (if applicable)		NCING STATEMENT rs timber to be cut	_	ers as-ex	tracted collateral	X is filed	as a fixture filing
15. Na	ame and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 16		n of real estate:		C13 83-CX	tracted conateral	ZZ 13 IIICU	as a fixture filling
(if Debtor does not have a record interest): SOURCE OF TITLE: INST # 20210316000130880 LEGAL DES					ESCRIP	TION: SEE		
		ATTACHE	D					
17. <b>M</b> l	SCELLANEOUS:							

Please type or laser-print this form. Be sure it is completely legible. Read and follow all Instructions; use of the correct name for the Debtor is crucial.

20210316000130880 03/16/2021 11:52:34 AM DEEDS 1/2

This Instrument was Prepared by:

Mike T. Atchison, Attorney at Law 101 West College Street Columbiana, AL 35051 File No.: MV-20-26920

Send Tax Notice To: Hayden Franklin Kaitlyn Franklin 138 Dogwood Trl. Alabaster, AL 35007

## **WARRANTY DEED** JOINTLY FOR LIFE WITH REMAINDER TO SURVIVOR

State of Alabama

Know All Men by These Presents:

County of Shelby

That in consideration of the sum of Two Hundred Twenty Nine Thousand Dollars and No Cents (\$229,000.00), the amount of which can be verified in the Sales Contract between the parties hereto, to the undersigned Grantor (whether one or more), in hand paid by the Grantee herein, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, I or we, Joseph Darren Thomas and Cherri H. Thomas, husband and wife (herein referred to as Grantor, whether one or more), grant, bargain, sell and convey unto Hayden Franklin and Kaitlyn Franklin, (herein referred to as Grantee, whether one or more), the following described real estate, situated in Shelby, County, Alabama; to wit;

Lot 10-A, according to the Re-Survey of Lots 10 and 11 of Park Forest, 5th Sector, as recorded in Map book 18, Page 107, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Property may be subject to all 2021 taxes and subsequent years, covenants, restrictions, conditions, easements, liens, set back lines, and other rights of whatever nature, recorded, and/or unrecorded.

\$215,260.00 of the purchase price of the above described property was financed with the proceeds of a mortgage loan closed simultaneously herewith.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the said Grantees for and during their joint lives and upon the death of either of them, then to the survivor of them in fee simple, and to the heirs and assigns of such survivor forever, together with every contingent remainder and right of reversion.

And I (we) do for myself (ourselves) and for my (our) heirs, executors and administrators covenant with the said Grantees, their heirs and assigns, that I am (we are) lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that I (we) have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that I (we) will and my (our) heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said Grantees, their heirs and assigns forever, against the lawful claims of all person.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I (we) have hereunto set my (our) hand(s) and seal(s) this the 15th day of March, 2021.

Cherri H. Thomas

State of Alabama

County of Shelby

I. Mike Atchison, a Notary Public in and for the said County in said State, hereby certify that Joseph. Darren Thomas and Cherri H. Thomas, whose name(s) is/are signed to the foregoing conveyance, and who is/are known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance he/she/they executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this the 15th day of March, 202

Notary Public, State of Alabama

Mike Atchison

My Commission Expires: September 01, 2024

Filed and Recorded Official Public Records Judge of Probate, Shelby County Alabama, County Clerk **Shelby County, AL** 07/09/2024 02:14:30 PM

**\$50.00 BRITTANI** 

20240709000207390

alei 5. Buyl